5499



Docket No. <u>3252-4017</u> ··· • • · ·

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant(s)	:	Philippe Vincent	
Serial No.	:	09/240,382	Group Art Unit:
Filed	:	January 29, 1999	Examiner:
For	:	MOTOR VEHICLE HEATING AND/OR A IMPROVED HEAT EXCHANGE MANAG	,

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 3.31

Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks BOX ASSIGNMENTS Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party/parties:

~				~			
2.	Name	and	address	of re	ceiving	partv/	'narties
		****		~		percej,	P

	Name Valeo Climatisation Internal Address:			
	Street Address: 8 rue Louis L			
	City La Verriere	Country France	ZIP <u>F-78321</u>	
	Name			
	Internal Address:			
	Street Address:			
-	City	State	ZIP	
05/11/1999 JS	HABAZZ 00000226 09240382 40.00 DP	d addresses attached.		

PATENT **REEL: 9936 FRAME: 0308**

		Docker 110 <u>5252_7017_</u>	
3.	Name o	f conveyance: [x] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date:15 February 1999	
4.	Applica	tion Number(s) or Patent Number(s):	
	[] Thi	s document is being filed together with a new application which was executed on	
	[x]Pat	ent Application No.(s) 09/240,382	
	[] Pat	ent No.(s)	
5.	Address	s all future communications to:	
		MORGAN & FINNEGAN, L.L.P. 345 Park Avenue New York, New York 10154	
6.	Total n	umber of applications and patents involved:one	
7.	Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40.00 property x 1 property(ies) = $ 40.00 $		
	[x]	A check in the amount of $ _ 40.00 $ to cover the recordation fee is enclosed.	
	[]	Charge fee to Deposit Account No. 13-4500. Order No.	
	[X]	The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required for this recordation, or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 13-4500. Order No. <u>3252-4017</u> .	
8.		e best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached is a true copy of the original document.	
		Respectfully submitted,	
		MORGAN & FINNEGAN, L.L.P.	
Dated	d: <u>April</u>	30, 1999 By Joseph A. Calvaruso Registration No28,287	
COR	RESPON	IDENCE ADDRESS: Total number of pages including the recordation cover sheet <u>3</u>	

MORGAN & FINNEGAN, L.L.P. 345 Park Avenue New York, New York 10154 (212) 758-4800 (212) 751-6849 Facsimile

463125_1

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One dollar (\$ 1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

Philippe VINCENT, French citizen, residing 9, rue des Piqueurs de Grès - F 28230 EPERNON (France)

hereby sell, assign and transfer to :

VALEO CLIMATISATION - 8, rue Louis-Lormand - F 78321 LA VERRIERE (France)

(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

"Dispositif de chauffage et/ou climatisation de véhicule automobile, avec gestion améliorée de l'échange thermique"

"Motor vehicle heating and or air conditioning device, with improved heat exchange management"

which application was filed on the 29th day of January 1999

Serial No 09/240,382

including any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial property.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers, and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

Signed at LA VERRIERE (France) day of February 1999 this 15th

Inventor(s) :

Philippe VINCENT Philippe Vincent

PATENT REEL: 9936 FRAME: 0310

RECORDED: 05/04/1999